In force as of 01.10.2023:

New tariff positions are added in section I. Accounts:

D. Saving accounts BGN CZ%';EE';;CNY
Opening:
! » Saving account "Elastica" | free of charge | free of charge
Maintenance fee:
2 » Saving account "Elastica" | free of charge | free of charge
Closing (the fee is collected only in case the account was opened less then 6 months ago):
> » Saving account "Elastica" | free of charge | free of charge

In section Il. COMPLEX BANKING SERVICES the following changes are made:

H.  Priority by Postbank™ Program

BGN

Old

1

Interbank outgoing transfers® in BGN for amounts up to 100 000 BGN ordered via E-
banking from basic current account * Priority by Postbank™ (up to 10 per month)

free of charge

* Not included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.

N ew

1

Interbank outgoing transfers® in BGN ferameums—up-te-100-000-BGN-ordered va E4
banking from basic current account * Priority by Postbank™ (up to 10 per month)

free of charge

* Not included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.

]

L Premium program

BGN

Old

Interbank outgoing transfers™ in BGN for amounts up to 100 000 BGN ordered via E-
banking from basic current account "Premium” (up to 10 per month)

free of charge

* Not included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.

MNew

Interbank outgoing transfers® in BGN feramountsup1o-100 000 RGN ordered va E4

banking from basic current account "Premium” (up to 10 per month)

free of charge

* Not included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.

J. Premium Extra Program

BGN

Old

Interbank outgoing transfers™ in BGN for amounts up to 100 000 BGN ordered via E-
banking from basic curmrent account "Premium Extra® (up to 10 per month)

free of charge

* Mot included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.

New

Interbank outgoing transfers® in BGN feramoumts—up-1e-100-000-BGh-ordered va E4

banking from basic current account "Premium Extra®™ (up to 10 per month)

free of charge

* Not included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.

L. My Prestige Program

Old

Interbank outgoing transfers® in BGN for amounts up to 100 000 BGN ordered from
basic current account "Prestige”

« ordered at Bank's branch (up to 5 per month)

free of charge

+ ordered via E-banking (up to 10 per manth)

free of charge

* Mot included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.

New

Interbank outgoing transfers® in BGN feramounts—up1a-100 000 BGM ordered from

basic current account "Prastige”

+ ordered al Bank's branch (up to 5 per month)

free of charge

+ ordered via E-banking (up to 10 per manth)

free of charge

* Not included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.




In section VI. TRANSFERS / PAYMENTS at BRANCH the following changes are made:

VI. TRANSFERS / PAYMENTS at branch
B. Outgoing transfers*

BGN

FOREIGN
CURRENCY

Old

Interbank transfers in BGN:

»\ia BISERA

BGN 7

» Instant Payment BLINK (up to BGN 30 000)

BGN 7

»\via RINGS (obligatory for transfers above BGN 100 000)

BGN 22

Interbank transfers in foreign currency:

» Credit transfer in EUR ordered to a member of EEA*:

. ordinary value date for amounts up to the equivalence of
BGN 100 000

EUR 3.58

. same day value date (super express) or for amounts over
the equivalence of BGN 100 000

EUR 11.25

Return of a transfer received in favor of a bank’s client, regardless of who the ordering party is:

» Credit transfer in EUR orderd from a member of EEA:

. for amounts up to the equivalence of BGN 100 000

EUR 3.58

. for amounts over the equivalence of BGN 100 000

EUR 11.25

New

Interbank transfers in BGN:

> via BISERA

BGN 7

» Instant Payment BLINK (up to BGN 30 000)

BGN 7

~ via RINGS (ebligatery-for-transfers-above-BGN-100-000)

BGN 22

Interbank transfers in foreign currency:

» Credit transfer in EUR ordered to a member of EEA*:

. ordinary value date fer-amednts—up-te-the-equivalence-of
BGN-100-000

EUR 3.58

. same day value date (super express) erfor-amounts—over
Hhe—penbolonece DO 100000

EUR 11.25

Return of a transfer received in favor of a bank’s client, regardless of who the ordering party is:

> Credit transfer in EUR ordered from a member of EEA*:

EUR 3.58




In section IX. E-banking/ Mobile banking the following changes are made:

IX. E-BANKING / MOBILE BANKING
Transfers in BGN:
» Interbank outgoing:
e for amounts up to BGN 100 000 BGN 1.20
2 o for amounts above BGN 100 000 or fast transfer* at BGN 14.00
customer's request for amounts below BGN 100 000
ge] e instant payment BLINK (up to 30 000 BGN) BGN 1.20
© * Fast transfers are processed with same value date in real time.
Transfers in foreign currency:
» Interbank outgoing credit transfer in EUR ordered to a member of EEA:
£ e ordinary value date up to the equivalence of BGN 100 000 EUR 0.61
e same day value date (super express) or for amounts over the EUR 7.16
equivalence of BGN 100 000
Transfers in BGN:
» Interbank outgoing:
. e \ia BISERA BGN 1.20
e Via RINGS BGN 14.00
= e instant payment BLINK (up to 30 000 BGN) BGN 1.20
] R
Transfers in foreign currency:
» Interbank outgoing credit transfer in EUR ordered to a member of EEA:
3 o ordinary value date up-te-the-eguivalence-of-BGN-100-000 EUR 0.61
. sgme day value date (super express)-erforamounts-overthe- EUR 7.16
eguivalence-of BGN-100-000




